Customer Charge

Energy Rate ($/kWh)
Winter

1-900 kWh
901+ kWh
Summer

1-900 kWh
901+ kWh

Rate Riders ($/kWh)
Fuel3

Property Tax
Transmission
Energy efficiency

2024
$14.25

$0.082880
$0.067750

$0.082880
$0.091430

$0.0227593
$0.001420
$0.023010
$0.000188

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL RESIDENTIAL' RATE HISTORY?

2023
$14.50

$0.071987
$0.058841

$0.071987
$0.079405

$0.0343138
$0.001690
$0.017412
$0.000211

2022
$14.50

$0.072368
$0.059153

$0.072368
$0.079826

$0.0214303
$0.001630
$0.019214
$0.000218

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL

2021 2020 2019 2018

$14.50 $14.50 $14.50 $14.50
$0.073131  $0.073512 $0.073512  $0.076833
$0.059777  $0.060089  $0.060089  $0.062804
$0.073131 $0.073512 $0.073512  $0.076833
$0.080667 $0.081088  $0.081088  $0.084752
$0.0190828 $0.0205818 $0.0223810 $0.0207793
$0.001230 $0.000962 $0.001209 $0.000892
$0.018810 $0.015549  $0.014953  $0.020377
$0.000199  $0.000237 $0.000256  $0.000231

2017
$14.50

$0.076833
$0.062804

$0.076833
$0.084752

$0.0195433
$0.000895
$0.017882
$0.000199

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL AVERAGE RESIDENTIAL BILL HISTORY

Customer Charge

Energy Charge

2024
$14.25
$74.59

Avg. Monthly kWh Usage =900

Rider Charges
Fuel

Property Tax
Transmission

Energy Efficiency

Avg. Monthly Charge

(excl. franchise and sales tax)

1: "Residential Standard Service"

$20.48
$1.28
$20.71
$0.17

$131.48 $127.55 $118.22 $115.71 $114.26 $115.58 $121.70

2: Rate snapshots as of July 1 annually, except for fuel

3: Fuel rate equals average of Jul-Jun quarterly rates

2023
$14.50
$64.79

$30.88
$1.52
$15.67
$0.19

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL

2022 2021 2020 2019 2018

$14.50 $14.50 $14.50 $14.50 $14.50
$65.48 $65.82 $66.16 $66.16  $69.15
$19.29 $17.17 $18.52 $20.14 $18.70
$1.47 $1.11 $0.87 $1.09 $0.80
$17.29 $16.93 $13.99 $13.46 $18.34
$0.20 $0.18 $0.21 $0.23 $0.21

2017
$14.50
$69.15

$17.59
$0.81

$16.09
$0.18

WESTAR
2016 2015 2014
$14.50 $14.50 $12.00
$0.075360 $0.075360 $0.064313
$0.061600 $0.061600 $0.052575
$0.075360 $0.075360 $0.064313
$0.083127 $0.083127 $0.075589
$0.0189813 $0.0235270 $0.0221753
$0.002234  $0.001961  $0.001759
$0.016997 $0.014302  $0.014042
$0.000235 $0.000280 $0.000538
WESTAR
2016 2015 2014
$14.50 $14.50 $12.00
$67.82 $57.88 $57.88
$17.08 $21.17 $19.96
$2.01 $1.76 $1.58
$15.30 $12.87 $12.64
$0.21 $0.25 $0.48

$118.32 $116.93 $108.44 $104.54

https://curb.kansas.gov/




