EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL RESIDENTIAL¹ RATE HISTORY²

	EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL								WESTAR				
	2024	2023	2022	2021	2020	2019	2018	2017	2016	2015	2014		
Customer Charge	\$14.25	\$14.50	\$14.50	\$14.50	\$14.50	\$14.50	\$14.50	\$14.50	\$14.50	\$14.50	\$12.00		
Energy Rate (\$/kWh)													
Winter													
1-900 kWh	\$0.082880	\$0.071987	\$0.072368	\$0.073131	\$0.073512	\$0.073512	\$0.076833	\$0.076833	\$0.075360	\$0.075360	\$0.064313		
901+ kWh	\$0.067750	\$0.058841	\$0.059153	\$0.059777	\$0.060089	\$0.060089	\$0.062804	\$0.062804	\$0.061600	\$0.061600	\$0.052575		
Summer													
1-900 kWh	\$0.082880	\$0.071987	\$0.072368	\$0.073131	\$0.073512	\$0.073512	\$0.076833	\$0.076833	\$0.075360	\$0.075360	\$0.064313		
901+ kWh	\$0.091430	\$0.079405	\$0.079826	\$0.080667	\$0.081088	\$0.081088	\$0.084752	\$0.084752	\$0.083127	\$0.083127	\$0.075589		
Rate Riders (\$/kWh)													
Fuel ³	\$0.0227593	\$0.0343138	\$0.0214303	\$0.0190828	\$0.0205818	\$0.0223810	\$0.0207793	\$0.0195433	\$0.0189813	\$0.0235270	\$0.0221753		
Property Tax	\$0.001420	\$0.001690	\$0.001630	\$0.001230	\$0.000962	\$0.001209	\$0.000892	\$0.000895	\$0.002234	\$0.001961	\$0.001759		
Transmission	\$0.023010	\$0.017412	\$0.019214	\$0.018810	\$0.015549	\$0.014953	\$0.020377	\$0.017882	\$0.016997	\$0.014302	\$0.014042		
Energy efficiency	\$0.000188	\$0.000211	\$0.000218	\$0.000199	\$0.000237	\$0.000256	\$0.000231	\$0.000199	\$0.000235	\$0.000280	\$0.000538		

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL AVERAGE RESIDENTIAL BILL HISTORY

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL									WESTAR				
	2024	2023	2022	2021	2020	2019	2018	2017	2016	2015	2014		
Customer Charge	\$14.25	\$14.50	\$14.50	\$14.50	\$14.50	\$14.50	\$14.50	\$14.50	\$14.50	\$14.50	\$12.00		
Energy Charge	\$74.59	\$64.79	\$65.48	\$65.82	\$66.16	\$66.16	\$69.15	\$69.15	\$67.82	\$57.88	\$57.88		
Avg. Monthly kWh Usa	ge = 900												
<u>Rider Charges</u>													
Fuel	\$20.48	\$30.88	\$19.29	\$17.17	\$18.52	\$20.14	\$18.70	\$17.59	\$17.08	\$21.17	\$19.96		
Property Tax	\$1.28	\$1.52	\$1.47	\$1.11	\$0.87	\$1.09	\$0.80	\$0.81	\$2.01	\$1.76	\$1.58		
Transmission	\$20.71	\$15.67	\$17.29	\$16.93	\$13.99	\$13.46	\$18.34	\$16.09	\$15.30	\$12.87	\$12.64		
Energy Efficiency	\$0.17	\$0.19	\$0.20	\$0.18	\$0.21	\$0.23	\$0.21	\$0.18	\$0.21	\$0.25	\$0.48		

Avg. Monthly Charge (excl. franchise and sales tax)

\$131.48 \$127.55 \$118.22 \$115.71 \$114.26 \$115.58 \$121.70 \$118.32 \$116.93 \$108.44 \$104.54

1: "Residential Standard Service"

2: Rate snapshots as of July 1 annually, except for fuel

3: Fuel rate equals average of Jul-Jun quarterly rates

